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The attached directory of attorneys and legal organizations is being provided upon 
request to employees and employing offices seeking legal representation for 
procedures under the Congressional Accountability Act.  The individual attorneys on the 
directory have expressed an interest in providing legal representation to employees 
and/or employing offices and whether they will accept clients pro bono.  The legal 
organizations on the directory offer their referral lists to members of the public and 
services provided by these organizations are indicated on the directory.   
 
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE OFFICE OF COMPLIANCE DOES NOT PROVIDE LEGAL ADVICE AND 

IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ADVICE OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE ATTORNEYS OR LEGAL 

ORGANIZATIONS IN THIS DIRECTORY.  THE LISTING OF ANY ATTORNEY OR LEGAL 

ORGANIZATION IN THIS DIRECTORY IS NOT AN ENDORSEMENT OR WARRANTY BY THE OFFICE OF 

COMPLIANCE.  



Kristen Alden Represents: Employees
Alden Law Group PLLC 

1300 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 501 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Discrimination
(202) 463-0300/(855) 463-0300 ADA (Disability)
kalden@aldenlg.com FMLA Violations
www.aldenlg.com OSHA Retaliation

 

Les Alderman Represents: Employees & employing offices

Alderman, Devorsetz & Hora PLLC 
1025 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 615 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Employment & civil rights
(202) 969-8220 
lalderman@adhlawfirm.com
www.adhlawfirm.com

 
 
Wynter Allen Represents: Employees
Alden Law Group PLLC 

1300 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 501 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Discrimination
(202) 463-0300/(855) 463-0300 ADA (Disability)
wallen@aldenlg.com FMLA Violations
www.aldenlg.com OSHA Retaliation

 

Amy L. Beckett Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan , P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100  
abeckett@passmanandkaplan.com
www.passmanandkaplan.com

 

Joel Bennett Represents: Employing offices

Law Office of Joel P. Bennett, P.C. 
1208 Eton Ct., NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
(202) 625-1970 
jbennett@radix.net
www.employmentlawyer.biz
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Michelle Bercovici Represents: Employees
Alden Law Group PLLC 

1300 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 501 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Discrimination
(202) 463-0300/(855) 463-0300 ADA (Disability)
mbercovici@aldenlg.com FMLA Violations
www.aldenlg.com OSHA Retaliation

 

John V. Berry Represents: Employees

Berry & Berry PLLC 
Reston Town Center Areas of Practice:
1750 Presidents Street, Suite 220 Labor and employment law
Reston, VA 20190 EEO
(703) 668-0070 Labor arbitration
 jberry@berrylegal.com Congressional employees
www.berrylegal.com Discrimination
 Harassment

Administrative hearings
Jennifer Bezdicek Represents: Employees

The Bezdicek Law Firm  
565 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20001 Employment law
(202) 617-0707
jbezdicek@bezdiceklaw.com
www.bezdiceklaw.com
 

Monalie E. Bledsoe Represents: Employees

Monalie E. Bledsoe Law Offices  
1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20006 Employment law
(202) 508-1061 
mobledsoe@aol.com
www.mobledsoelaw.com

 

David A. Branch Represents: Employees

David A. Branch & Associates, PLLC  
1828 L Street, NW #820 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Employment discrimination
(202)785-2805
dablaw@erols.com
www.dbranchlaw.com
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Peter B. Broida Represents: Employees and employing offices

1840 Wilson Blvd, Suite 203
Arlington, VA 22201 Areas of Practice:
(703) 841-1112 Federal-sector labor relations
peterbroida@gmail.com EEO
www.peterbroida.com
 

 

Carla D. Brown Represents: Employees and employing offices

Charlson, Bredehoft, Cohen, & Brown, P.C. 
11260 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 201 
Reston, VA 20190 
(703) 318-6800 
cbrown@cbcblaw.com
www.cbcblaw.com

 

Ross E. Chapman Represents: Employees

Beck & Chapman, P.C.  
350 E. Michigan Avenue, Suite 435 Areas of Practice:
Kalamazoo, Michigan 79007 Employment litigation
(269) 349-1400
rec@beckchapman.com

 

Timothy Cheng Represents: Employees
Alden Law Group PLLC 

1300 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 501 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Discrimination
(202) 463-0300/(855) 463-0300 ADA (Disability)
tcheng@aldenlg.com FMLA Violations
www.aldenlg.com OSHA Retaliation

 

Charles Day, Jr. Represents: Employees

Gebhardt & Associates LLP 
1101 17th Street NW, Suite 807 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 496-0400 
www.gebhardtlaw.com
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John S. Evangelisti Represents: Employees

Attorney at Law
The Chancery
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 711 
Denver, CO 80203 
(303) 832-8226 
john@johnevangelisti.com
www.johnevangelisti.com
 

Mindy G. Farber Represents: Employees and employing offices

Farber Legal LLC  
10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 750 Areas of Practice:
Bethesda, MD 20817 Employment and labor law
(301) 529-5437 Wage/hour
mfarberlaw@gmail.com
www.farberlegal.com
 
 

Rachel Fisher Represents: Employees
Alden Law Group PLLC 

1300 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 501 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Discrimination
(202) 463-0300/(855) 463-0300 ADA (Disability)
rfisher@aldenlg.com FMLA Violations
www.aldenlg.com OSHA Retaliation

 

Anne H.S. Fraser Represents: Employees

Anne H.S. Fraser, P.C. 
1350 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 850 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Employment law
(202) 466-4009 Civil rights
ahsfraser@aol.com

 
 
Joanna S. Friedman Represents: Employees

The Federal Practice Group
1150 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 900 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Federal employment law
(202) 862-4360
jfriedman@fedpractice.com
www.thefederalpracticegroup.com

 

Probono: prohibited to discrimination cases only and 
subject to screeing for merit; low wage employees 
only; may be limited scope retainer
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Lenore C. Garon Represents: Employees

Gebhardt & Associates LLP 
1101 17th Street NW, Suite 807 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 496-0400 
lenore@lenorecgaron.com
www.gebhardtlaw.com

 
 
Joseph Gebhardt Represents: Employees

Gebhardt & Associates LLP 
1101 17th Street NW, Suite 807 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 496-0400 
jgebhardt@gebhardtlaw.com
www.gebhardtlaw.com

 
 
Mark Gisler Represents: Employees

Peer, Gan, & Gisler LLP
1730 Rhode Island Avenue, NW, Suite 715
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 223-1900
gisler@peerganlaw.com

 

Robert E. Goodman, Jr. Represents: Employees

Kilgore & Kilgore PLLC
3109 Carlisle Street
Dallas, TX   75204
(214) 379-0823
reg@kilgorelaw.com
www.kilgorelaw.com

 

Janice P. Gregerson Represents: Employees

Tully Rinckey PLLC
815 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 720 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20006 Employment
(202) 787-1900
jgregerson@fedattorney.com
www.tullylegal.com

 

Page 5 Last Revised:9/26/2014  



Sean R. Hanover Represents: Employees & employing offices

Hanover Law, PC  
888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20006 Civil
(703) 402-2723 Administrative
admin@hanoverlawpc.com EEO
Represents employees & employers Litigation
 
 

Martin P. Hogan Represents: Employees & employing offices

Hogan & Pritchard, PLLC
11350 Random Hills Road
Suite 800
Fairfax, VA 22030
(703)352-7034
www.thehplawfirm.com

 

Sundeep Hora Represents: Employees & employing offices

Alderman, Devorsetz & Hora PLLC 
1025 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 615 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Employment & civil rights
(202) 969-8220  
shora@adhlawfirm.com
www.adhlawfirm.com

 
 
 
Douglas K. Hyams Represents: Employees

Law Office of Douglas K. Hyams 
23220 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 360 
Beachwood, OH 44122 
(216) 595-1003 
dkhyams@gmail.com

 

Neil S. Hyman Represents: Employees

Law Office of Neil S. Hyman, LLC  
4416 East West Highway, Suite 400 Areas of Practice:
Bethesda, MD 20814 Employment law
(301) 841-7105
neil@neilhymanlaw.com
www.neilhymanlaw.com Pro Bono: considered on case-by-case baisis

 

Probono: dependent upon likelihood of success and 
availability/potential for fee shifting
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Peter J. Jeffrey, Esq. Represents: Employees

Jeffrey Law Group
1906 Sunderland Place, NW Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Congressional Accountability Act
(202) 312-7100 Disciplinary or Adverse Actions
pjeffrey@jeffreylawgroup.com Employment Discrimination
www.jeffreylawgroup.com Federal Lebor=Management Relations

 

Nathaniel D. Johnson 

Nathaniel D. Johnson, LLC 
3195 Old Washington Road 
Waldorf, MD 20602 
(301) 645-9103

Joseph V. Kaplan Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
jkaplan@passmanandkaplan.com

 

H. David Kelly, Jr. Represents: Employees

Beins Axelrod, PC  
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 500 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Title VII
(202) 328-7222 Wage & Hour
dkelly@beinsaxelrod.com FMLA
www.beinsaxelrod.com Labor law

Union Representation 
 

Alan Lescht Represents: Employees

Alan Lescht & Associates, P.C 
1050 17th St, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 463-6036 
alescht@mindspring.com
www.dcemploymentattorney.com
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Johnathan Lloyd Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
jlloyd@passmanandkaplan.com

 

Donald A. MacKay Represents: Employees

Donald A. MacKay - Attorney at Law  
790 East Colorado Blvd, Ninth Floor Areas of Practice:
Pasadena, CA 91101 Discrimination (race, gender, disability, religion, etc.)
(202) 642-4646 Family and Medical Leave Act
don@damackay.com Veteran Employment Rights
www.damackay.com Fair Labor Standards Act (Wage and Hour)

 
 
John P. Mahoney Represents: Employees and employing offices

Tully Rinckey PLLC 
1800 K Street, NW, Suite 1030 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 787-1900 
jmahoney@fedattorney.com

 

Joel Mallory Represents: Employees

Joel Mallory, Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 301035
Houston, TX 77230
(713) 429-0350
joelmallory@yahoo.com

 
Willing to take pro bono clients
Regina M. Markey Represents: Employees

Beins Axelrod, PC 
1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 328-7222 x233
rmarkey@beinsaxelrod.com 
www.bakgg.com
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Omar Vincent Melehy Represents: Employees

Melehy & Associates LLC  
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 610 Areas of Practice:
Silver Spring, MD 20910 employment law
(301) 587-6364 civil rights law
ovmelehy@melehylaw.com
www.melehylaw.com

 

Elizabeth Newman Represents: Employees

Jeffrey Law Group, PLLC
1906 Sunderland Place, NW Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Congressional Accountability Act
(202) 312-7100 Disciplinary or Adverse Actions
lnewman@jeffreylawgroup.com Employment Discrimination
www.jeffreylawgroup.com Federal Lebor=Management Relations

 

Ardra O'Neal Represents: Employees and employing offices

The O'Neal Firm, LLP
700 12th St., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20005 
(866)771-0151 ext. l 
ardra@theonealfirm.com
www.theonealfirm.com

 

David A. Oblon Represents: Employing offices

Albo & Oblon, LLP
2200 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1201
Arlington, VA 22201
(703) 312-0410
law@albo-oblon.com
www.albo-oblon.com

 

R. Scott Oswald Represents: Employees

The Employment Law Group, PC  
888 17th Street, NW, 9th Floor Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20006 Workplace discrimination
(888) 826-5260 Wrongful termination
soswald@employmentlawgroup.com Harassment
www.employmentlawgroup.com Wage and leave disputes

Federal employees and contractors
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Edward Passman Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
ehpassman@passmanandkaplan.com

 

Matthew J. Peterson Represents: Employees

Peterson & Associates, PLLC  
16250 Northland Drive, Suite 390 Areas of Practice:
Southfield, MI 48075 employment/labor law
(313) 574-6336
mpeterson@mjpetersonlegalfirm.com
www.mjpetersonlegalfirm.com

 

Andew Perlmutter Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
aperlmutter@passmanandkaplan.com

 

Michael T. Pritchard Represents: Employees and employing offices

Hogan & Pritchard, PLLC
11350 Random Hills Road Areas of Practice:
Suite 800 Employment and labor law
Fairfax, VA 22030
(703)352-7034
www.thehplawfirm.com

 

Valencia Rainey Represents: Employees

Gebhardt & Associates, LLP 
1101 17th Street NW, Suite 807 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 496-0400 
vrainey@gebhardtlaw.com
www.gebhardtlaw.com

 
 

Only charges cleint when settlement or judgment 
obtained in their favor.  Unsuccessful outcomes will 
not result in charges.  If client seeks reinstatment with 
no monetary damaces, will not charge costs or fees 
unless prior arrangement made beforehand
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Daniel Raposa Represents: Employees

Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
draposa@passmanandkaplan.com

 

John J. Rigby Represents: Employees

Mclnroy & Rigby, LLP
2201 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 1201 
Arlington, VA 22201
(703) 841-1100
jrigby@mcinroyrigby.com
www.mcinroyrigby.com

 

Donna W. Rucker Represents: Employees

Gebhardt & Associates LLP 
1101 17th Street, NW, Suite 807 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 496-0400 
drucker@ruckerlawpc.com
 

 

Joseph E. Sandler Represents: Employees and employers
Sandler, Reiff, Lamb, Rosenstein & Birkenstock PC  
1025 Vermont Ave, NW Probono
Suite 300  
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 479-1111
sandler@sandlerreiff.com
www.sandlerreiff.com
 

Diana M. Savit Represents: Employees and employers

Savit & Szymkowicz, LLP  
4520 East-West Highway, Suite 700 Areas of Practice:
Bethesda, MD 20814 Employment contracts
(301) 951-9191 Civil rights/discrimination
dms@savitlaw.com Disability accomodations
www.savitlaw.com
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Stephen D. Scavuzzo Represents: Employees

Attoney at Law
8200 Greensboro Drive, Suite 900 Areas of Practice:
McLean, VA 22102 Employment law
(703) 319-8770 
scavuzzolaw@aol.com
www.scavuzzolaw.com

 

W. Marcus Scriven Represents: Employees

Scriven Law Offices 
One Columbus Center, Suite 600
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
(757) 961-3303
w-marcus-scriven@msn.com
www.scrivenlawoffices.com

 

David H. Shapiro Represents: Employees and employers

Swick & Shapiro, P.C.   
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 205 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20005 Civil Rights
(202) 842-0300 Employment Discrimination
dhshapiro@swickandshapiro.com Employment Law
www.swickandshapiro.com

 

Steven J. Silverberg Represents: Employees

Law Office of Steven J. Silverberg
1850 M Street, NW, Suite 240
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 293-0011 ext. 110
sjsilverberg@gmail.com; sjsilverberg@erols.com
www.stevenjsilverberg.com

 

John Singleton Represents: Employees

The Singleton Law Group 
1447 York Road, Suite 500 
Lutherville, MD 21093 
(410) 902-0073 
jsingleton@singleton-law.com
www.singleton-law.com
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E. Ned Sloan Represents: Employees

Sloan & Associates PLLC 
7600 Georgia Ave, NW Suite 208 
Washington, DC 20012 
(202) 829-0886 
enedsloan@verizon.net

 

Jennifer Stair Represents: Employees

Terrasa & Stair, PA 
816 S. Decker Ave 
Baltimore, MD 21224
(410) 609-3953
jstair@tslawmd.com

 

Donald M. Temple Represents: Employees
Temple Law Offices
1229 15th St., NW
Washington, DC   20005
(202) 628-1101
templelawoffices@gmail.com
dtemplelaw@gmail.com
www.templelawoffices.com
 
Willing to take pro bono clients
Mathew B. Tully Represents: Employees

Tully Rinckey PLLC 
1800 K Street, NW, Suite 1030 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 787-1900 
info@fedattorney.com
www.washington-dc.tullyleglal.com

 
Willing to take pro bono clients
William R. Wilder Represents: Employees
Baptiste & Wilder, P.C. 
1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 315 
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 223-0723
wwilder@bapwild.com
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Samir Yakou Represents: Employees
Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
syakou@passmanandkaplan.com

 

Adria Zeldin Represents: Employees
Passman & Kaplan, P.C.  
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 600 Areas of Practice:
Washington, DC 20036 Labor and employment law
(202) 789-0100 
www.passmanandkaplan.com
azeldin@passmanandkaplan.com
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